



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : PIL 22/2019

1:Likha Denia
W/o Likha Lohit, aged about 29 years, resident of Yazali Village, Dist. Lower
Subansiri, AP

VERSUS

1:THE UNION OF INDIA
represented by the Secretary, Ministry of Women and child Development, Govt. of
India, new Delhi

2:THE STATE OF AP
represented by the Commissioner and Secretary
Govt. of AP
Deptt. of Social welfare
Govt. of AP
Itanagar

3:The Commissioner and Secretary
Deptt. of Health and Family welfare
Govt. of AP
Itanagar

4:The Deputy Director
ICDS
Yazali
Dist
Lower Subansiri
AP

5:The Child Development Programme Officer
Yazali
Dist. Lower Subansiri
A

Advocate for the Petitioner : Sunil Mow

Advocate for the Respondent : CGC

**BEFORE
HONBLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANTA KUMAR DEKA
HONBLE MR. JUSTICE HITESH KUMAR SARMA**

ORDER

Date : 13-12-2019

Heard Mr. M. Milli, the learned counsel for the petitioner. Also Mr. N. Ratan, learned CGC, accepts notice on behalf of the respondent No. 1 as well as Mr. T. Tagum, learned Standing Counsel for the Health Department accepts notice on behalf of the respondent No. 3. And Mr. S. Tapin, learned Senior Government Advocate for the State of Arunachal Pradesh, also accepts notice on behalf of respondent Nos. 2, 4 & 5.

Necessary extra copies be served to the learned counsels. No formal notice be issued.

Notice is made returnable after 4(four) weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant