

GAHC040015422019



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : PIL 22/2019

1:Likha Denia
W/o Likha Lohit, aged about 29 years, resident of Yazali Village, Dist. Lower
Subansiri, AP

VERSUS

1:THE UNION OF INDIA
represented by the Secretary, Ministry of Women and child Development, Govt. of
India, new Delhi

2:THE STATE OF AP
represented by the Commissioner and Secretary
Govt. of AP
Deptt. of Social welfare
Govt. of AP
Itanagar

3:The Commissioner and Secretary
Deptt. of Health and Family welfare
Govt. of AP
Itanagar

4:The Deputy Director
ICDS
Yazali
Dist
Lower Subansiri
AP

5:The Child Development Programme Officer
Yazali
Dist. Lower Subansiri
A

Counsel for the Petitioner(s) : S. Mow, Advocate.

Counsel for the Respondent(s) : Ms. K. Wangmo, Junior Government Advocate
Arunachal Pradesh.

**BEFORE
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. AJAI LAMBA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KALYAN RAI SURANA**

28.01.2020:
(Ajai Lamba, CJ)

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner undertakes to serve extra copies of the petition and accompanying documents within two days on Ms. K. Wangmo, Junior Government Advocate, Arunachal Pradesh.
3. Let affidavit-in-opposition be filed in the Registry on or before 14.02.2020.
4. List on 17.02.2020.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Comparing Assistant