

GAHC040015412019



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**  
**(ITANAGAR BENCH)**

**Case No. : PIL 21/2019**

1:Toko Soni  
W/o Toko Togur, resident of Talo village, District Lower Subansiri, AP

VERSUS

1:THE UNION OF INDIA AND 4 ORS.  
represented by the Secretary, Ministry of Women and child Development, Govt. of  
India, New Delhi

2:THE STATE OF AP  
represented by the Commissioner/Secretary  
Govt. of AP  
Deptt.of Social welfare  
Govt. of AP  
Itanagar

3:The commissioner and Secretary  
Deptt. of Helath and Family welfare  
Govt. of AP  
Itanagar

4:The Deputy Director  
ICDS  
Yachuli  
Dist. Lower Subansiri  
AP

5:The Chief Development Programme Officer  
Yachuli  
Dist. Lower Subansiri  
A

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : Sunil Mow

**Advocate for the Respondent : CGC**

Linked Case : PIL 22/2019

1:Likha Denia  
W/o Likha Lohit  
aged about 29 years  
resident of Yazali Village  
Dist. Lower Subansiri  
AP

VERSUS

1:THE UNION OF INDIA AND 4 ORS.  
represented by the Secretary  
Ministry of Women and child Development  
Govt. of India  
new Delhi

2:THE STATE OF AP  
represented by the Commissioner and Secretary  
Govt. of AP  
Deptt. of Social welfare  
Govt. of AP  
Itanagar

3:The Commissioner and Secretary  
Deptt. of Health and Family welfare  
Govt. of AP  
Itanagar

4:The Deputy Director  
ICDS  
Yazali  
Dist  
Lower Subansiri  
AP

5:The Child Development Programme Officer  
Yazali  
Dist. Lower Subansiri  
AP

Advocate for the Petitioner : Sunil Mow  
Advocate for the Respondent : CGC

**BEFORE**  
**HONBLE MR. JUSTICE ROBIN PHUKAN**  
**HONBLE MR. JUSTICE KARDAK ETE**

**ORDER**

**08.06.2023**

[Robin Phukan, J.]

Heard Mr. S. Mow, learned counsel for the petitioner; Mr. M. Kato, learned counsel for the respondent No. 1; Mr. S. Tapin, learned Senior Government Advocate, Arunachal Pradesh for the respondent No. 2, 4 and 5; and Mr. T. Tagum, learned counsel for the respondent No. 3.

Mr. M. Kato, learned counsel for the respondent No. 1 prays for granting him 4 [four] weeks' time to file the counter affidavit.

The prayer is allowed.

List the matter after 4 [four] weeks.

**JUDGE**

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**